County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2017 Legislative Session

	a
Legislative day #	
-	



Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Thomas K. Munns to the Board of Library Trustees.

Introduced and read first time on <u>June 5</u> , 2017.	
Introduced and read first time on, 2017.	
By order	ninistrator to the County Council
JUSSIDA I Olullaik, Aul	ministrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on, 2017.	
By order Destri	ca Jeldmark
Jessica-Feldmark, Adr	ninistrator to the County Council
ana gala da sagan kata kata da kaya da kata da	
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adopted with amendments, Failed on, 2017.	, Withdrawn by the County Council
	1
	$\neg 1$
Certified by	ca flamark
Jessica Feldmark, A	Iministrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment. WHEREAS, Section 23-403 of the Education Article of the Annotated Code of
 Maryland provides for the appointment of members of the Board of Library Trustees in Howard
 County; and

WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Thomas K.
Munns as a member of the Board of Library Trustees; and

6 WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
 7 confidence in the abilities of the nominee.

12	Thomas K. Munns
13	Ellicott City, MD

The Biography of

Thomas Munns Account Executive, Major Account Sales

Mr. Thomas Munns is an Account Executive, Major Account Sales with CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield, the largest health care insurer in the Mid-Atlantic region serving 3.4 million members. In this role since November 2011, Mr. Munns works with brokers, consultants and large employer groups to develop and implement benefit and financial strategies to meet their human capital goals.

Since joining CareFirst in 1998, Mr. Munns has held a variety of positions in both the Consumer Direct and Large Group market segments. In the Consumer Direct market segment, Mr. Munns was responsible for all direct marketing activities as well as the development of *Individual Express*, CareFirst's "Best of Blue" award-winning e-commerce web site making individual products available online. In 2004, Tom helped to develop and brand *CareFirst Connect*, a private-labeled electronic enrollment and benefits administration tool for large employer groups. In 2007, Mr. Munns became the Program Manager for the Maryland Health Insurance Plan (MHIP), a state health insurance plan that provides coverage to Maryland residents who are unable to obtain coverage due to pre-existing health conditions. He continues to manage that program foday.

Prior to joining CareFirst, Mr. Munns worked in client management positions in the advertising industry working with clients in the pharmaceutical, financial services, and credit card industries.

Mr. Munns is a member of the Baltimore Association of Health Underwriters, the National Association of Health Underwriters and the Direct Marketing Association of Washington. He currently serves as a member of the Howard County Library System Board of Trustees and Howard Community College Educational Foundation. Additionally, Mr. Munns is a long-time volunteer with the Boy Scouts of America, holding a variety of positions with Cub Scout and Boy Scout units in the Baltimore Area Council where he is a co-founder and the current Committee Chairman for Troop 318 in Ellicott City, MD.

Mr. Munns is a cum laude graduate of Plymouth State University with a Bachelor of Science in Marketing and a 2012 graduate of Leadership Howard County. He currently resides in Ellicott City, Maryland with his wife and four children.